

1750 Campus Center Drive · PO Box 5191 · Kent, Ohio 44240-5191330.677.4549 · programs@WesternReservePublicMedia.org

news release

Contact: Diane Steinert, Communications Coordinator 330-677-4549 or dsteinert@WesternReservePublicMedia.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Dean Mitchell at the Canton Museum of Art to premiere on Western Reserve PBS on Sunday, Dec. 19, at 8 p.m.

KENT, Ohio — Dec. 3, 2010 — Western Reserve Public Media showcases the work of award-winning artist Dean Mitchell with a half-hour program spotlighting his current exhibition at the Canton Museum of Art. **Dean Mitchell at the Canton Museum of Art** will premiere on Western Reserve PBS WNEO.1/WEAO.1 on Sunday, Dec. 19, at 8 p.m. It will repeat on Thursday, Dec. 23, at 2 p.m. and on Tuesday, Dec. 28, at 9 p.m. The special also will air on Fusion WNEO.2/WEAO.2 on Monday, Dec. 20, at 10 p.m. and Friday, Dec. 24, at 8:30 p.m.

The artist's exhibit, "Dean Mitchell: Space, People & Places," is on display at the Canton Museum of Art, 1001 Market Ave. N., Canton, through March 6.

Mitchell's talent is gaining recognition nationwide, with work that has been compared to such American masters as Andrew Wyeth and Winslow Homer. His vibrant images entice people into a world where emotion is subtly painted and life is lovingly expressed.

"One doesn't merely look at a Dean Mitchell painting; one feels it and is drawn into it, and the impression lingers in the memory long afterward," said M.J. Albacete, executive director, Canton Museum of Art. "That is the greatness of his art." In the special, Albacete guides viewers through the role that CMA played in securing this exhibition, which also marks the museum's 75th anniversary.

Dean Mitchell at the Canton Museum of Art explores Mitchell's journey from poverty to acclaim as he tells the story of how his memories and heritage give life and dignity to his work. "My work is not about color; it's about life," he said. "Emotions are universal, no matter what color the skin."

The program also takes viewers to the gala opening festivities at a Jazz Night Event, watching as the public gets a chance to meet Mitchell and see his extraordinary work.



About Western Reserve Public Media

Western Reserve Public Media (formerly PBS 45 & 49) is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation and consortium of Kent State University, The University of Akron and Youngstown State University. A trusted community resource, Western Reserve Public Media uses the power of commercial-free television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire.

Western Reserve PBS, a service of the organization, is the only broadcast television service that reaches all of northeast Ohio. It is available to 1.8 million households and 4.4 million people in the Cleveland and Youngstown designated market areas. In an average week, over 500,000 households tune in. The organization also operates three standard definition channels, Fusion (WNEO.2/WEAO.2), MHz Worldview (WNEO.3/WEAO.3) and V-me (WNEO.4/WEAO.4).

Through funding from eTech Ohio, Western Reserve Public Media provides K-12 educational technology training and instructional television programming to 21,500 educators and 256,700 students in eight Ohio counties. For more information about the organization, visit www.WesternReservePublicMedia.org or call 1-800-554-4549.

##